

## MGP e-Range Membership Terms and Conditions

- Your Melbourne Golf Park (MGP) e-Range Membership is valid for a period of 12 months from the time of setting up or renewal.
- Your e-Range Membership is a purchase of pre-paid credit with additional free credit, and this credit can only be used for the purchase of range balls from MGP.
- You may top up, check the balance and last date of use of your E-Range account by contacting MGP on (03) 9696 4653 or in person at MGP located at 23 Aughtie Drive, Albert Park, VIC 3206.
- The e-Range Membership credit is not redeemable for cash.
- The e-Range Membership credit is not refundable but credit and/or the Membership account may be transferred to another person, upon approval by MGP.
- The price of range balls is subject to change and your E-Range credit will be debited at the current listed price of range balls on the day of redemption.
- Lost e-Range Membership cards can be reported as lost and replaced with the balance (if any) transferred over to a replacement e-Range Membership card. Identification will be required to have a replacement card issued.
- MGP accepts no responsibility for the use or depletion of the balance of lost or stolen e-Range Memberships.
- e-Range Membership cards may become void if they are misused, tampered with, altered or defaced in any way.
- MGP makes no representations as to the availability of range balls.
- You may have additional rights under the Australian Consumer Law which cannot be excluded, restricted, or modified in any way.
- To the extent permitted by law, MGP's liability is limited to replacing faulty e-Range Membership cards, but you will not be entitled to a replacement where the fault is caused by your use or misuse.
- All e-Range Membership cards remain the property of MGP.
- MGP reserves the right to cancel any e-Range Membership for any reason at any time without notice. If this occurs, MGP shall either provide a full refund or a replacement e-Range Membership of equivalent value to the balance on the original e-Range Membership unless MGP reasonably suspects fraud or misuse in relation to an E-Range Membership.